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DMPEEL/CPEEL 2022/ 2023 ACADEMIC SESSION CALENDAR 

First Semester 

a. Refresher Course (2 Weeks) Mon.11 September 2023 – Fri. 22 September 2023 

b. Refresher Course Revision, Examination 
   and Orientation/Registration week 

Mon.25 September 2023 – Fri. 29 September 2023 

c.    CPEEL Board of Examiners Meeting Thur. 29 September 2023 

d.   11 Weeks for Teaching/Revision Mon. 2 October 2023 – Fri. 15 December 2023 

e.    2 Weeks for Examination Mon. 11 December 2023 – Fri 22 December 2023 

f.    2 Weeks for Grading of Scripts Mon.18 December 2023 –Fri.22 December 2023 

g.    First Semester Break Mon.25 December 2023 –Fri.5 January 2024 

Second Semester 

a. 11 Weeks for Teaching/Revision Mon.8 January 2024 –Fri.22 March 2024 

b. Second Semester Examinations Mon. 25 March 2024- Fri 5 April 2024 

c. 2 Weeks for Grading of Scripts Mon. 1 April 2024 - Fri. 12 April 2024 

d. Second Semester Break Mon. 8 April 2024 - Fri. 19 April 2024 

e. CPEEL Board of Examiners Meeting 

for consideration of Results 
Thur. 25 April 2024 

Third Semester 2022/2023 Set 

a. Internship placement Mon.1 May 2024- Fri.31 July 2024 

b. Submission of Master’s Dissertation 

2022/2023 set 
Mon. 24 June 2024- Thur.24 July 2024 

c. Submission of Internship Report Mon.15 July 2024- Fri.19 July 2024 

d. Defence of Internship Report Wed. 24 July 2024 - Fri. 26 July 2024 

e. Defence of Master’s Dissertation Wed.31 July 2024- Fri.2 August 2024 

Other Activities 

a. NAEE Conference (Abuja) Date to be communicated 

b. Field Trip Venue and date to be determined 

c. One Week for Students Seminar Series Date to be determined 

d. World Energy Conservation Day 14 December 2024 

e. Summer School Date to be determined 

f. CPEEL Retreat Date to be determined 
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